                 JIEJIE MICROELECTRONICS CO. , Ltd
                                 -1 / 5-
JEBxxD1FT Bi-directional TVS Diode                                                       Rev.1.2
DESCRIPTION:
The JEBxxD1FT series are designed to protect sensitive
semiconductor components from damage or upset due to
electrostatic discharge (ESD) and other voltage induced
transient events.

VESD
+/- 30
+/- 30
kV
Lead soldering temperature TL 260 (10 sec.) ℃
Operating junction temperature range TJ -55 to +150 ℃
Storage temperature range TSTG -55 to +150 ℃
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA=25℃)
Part Number Marking VR IR@VR VBR@IT IT PPP
① VC@IPP
 IPP
②
Bi-Polar Bi V max(μA) min(V) max(V) mA W max(V) A
JEB07D1FT J07B 7 1.0 8.0 10.0 1 3600 18.0 200
JEB09D1FT J09B 9 1.0 9.5 11.5 1 4600 23.0 200
JEB12D1FT J12B 12 1.0 13.0 15.0 1 5600 28.0 200
JEB15D1FT J15B 15 1.0 16.5 19.5 1 6000 30.0 200
☆JEB18D1FT J18B 18 1.0 19.5 23.5 1 6600 33.0 200
☆JEB20D1FT J20B 20 1.0 22.2 24.5 1 6600 33.0 200
☆JEB24D1FT J24B 24 1.0 25.0 30.0 1 6400 32.0 200
① Peak pulse power dissipation (Surge waveform: 1.2/50μs-8/20μs@2Ω)
② Peak pulse current (Surge waveform: 1.2/50μs-8/20μs@2Ω)
VR: Stand-off voltage -- Maximum voltage that can be applied
VC: Clamping voltage -- Peak voltage measured across the suppressor at a specified IPP